DO 0 N YN B R W N

A S N\ SN o BN S 2O T oS R NS R S R i e e T T S —
L=~ A Y I S T - BN o B - T~ WV S S OV T NG B Y

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-57

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALBANY CITY COUNCIL APPROVING
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. C19-1
2018 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE AND ATP STRIPING & SIGNAGE
PROJECT WITH VSS INTERNATIONAL FOR CIP 21000

WHEREAS, on March 18, 2018, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 2018-36
to adopt the FY17/18 — FY21-22 Capital Improvement Project budget including Project
No. 21000 Annual Street Rehabilitation Project and No. 23000 Annual Active

Transportation Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City awarded Contract No. C19-1 to VSS International on

January 22, 2019 for construction of the 2018 Pavement Maintenance and ATP Striping

& Signage Project; and

WHEREAS, staff identified additional pavement needs that required immediate

attention; and

WHEREAS, the Traffic and Safety Commission approved traffic calming measures

for Peralta Avenue, Francis Street, and Taylor Street; and

WHEREAS, Council directed staff to proceed with design and construction of the

Washington Avenue Traffic Calming Project on February 5, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Council has appropriated funds for both street maintenance and ATP

striping and signage for FY2018/19;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Albany City Council hereby
authorizes the City Manager to approve Contract Change Order No. 1 to Contract

No. C19-1 with VSS International to construct the Washington Ave Traffic Calming

Project



SO YN B W N

{3 S N S N L N L O N L o L S e
e~ T Y O T =~ TN = R - T B N O T L S

and traffic calming measures on Peralta, Francis and Taylor in the amount $115,243.54

from previously appropriated funds for CIP Projects No. 24009 ($59,743.16) and CIP

Project No. 25001 ($55,500.38).
ASMN [

ROCHELLE NASGN, MAYOR




City of Albany

1000 San Pablo Avenue e Albany, California 94706
(510) 528-5710 « www.albanyca.org

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-57

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALBANY,

The 17th day of June, 2019, by the following votes:

AYES: Council Members Barnes, Maass, McQuaid, Pilch and Mayor Nason
NOES: None

ABSENT: none

ABSTAINED: none

RECUSED: none

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE CITY OF ALBANY, this

18th day of June, 2019.

Eileen Harrington
DEPUTY CITY CLERK

The City of Albany is dedicated to maintaining its small town ambiance, responding fo the needs of a diverse
community, and providing a safe, healthy and sustainable community.




